
H.4.2 BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) September 24, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended September 1?: Increases 
of $586 million in loans, $298 million in holdings of Treasury bills, $572 million 
in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, $296 million in demand deposits 
adjusted, $832 million in United States Government deposits, and $625 million in 
demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of $278 million in 
borrowings. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in all districts and 
a total of $281 million at all reporting member banks; the principal increases were 
$118 million in New York City, $45 million in the San Francisco District, $22 mil-
lion in the Chicago District, and $21 million in the St. Louis District. Changes 
according to industry are available in another press release. Loans to banks in-
creased $279 million. "Other loans" increased $36 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills increased $111 million in New York City, $62 million 
in Chicago, $36 million in the San Francisco District, $27 million in the Richmond 
District, and by smaller amounts in all but two of the other districts. Holdings 
of Treasury certificates of indebtedness, of Treasury notes, and of United States 
Government bonds decreased $78 million, $28 million, and $50 million, respectively. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $422 million in the New York District, $45 
million in the Kansas City District, and $31 million in the Boston District, and 
decreased $160 million in the Chicago District. United States Government deposits 
increased in all districts and demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased 
in all but one district. 

Borrowings decreased $185 million in New York City, $68 million in the Chicago 
District, and $56 million in the Philadelphia District, but they increased $57 
million in the San Francisco District. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 
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17, 
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A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net 
Loans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural 
Loans to brokers and dealers 

for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 

(In millions of dollars) 

76,019 +716 +4,415 
36,505 +586 +2,961 
37,066 +586 +3,059 
21,516 +281 +1,578 

233 - 31 - 119 
1,223 + 24 + 250 

132 + 1 + 2 
640 - 11 + 70 

5,866 + 7 + 271 
865 +279 + 339 

6,591 + 36 + 668 
31,928 +142 + 595 
2,785 +298 - 177 
3,072 - 78 + 534 
5,965 - 28 672 

20,106 - 50 + 910 
7,586 - 12 + 859 
15,441 +572 + 808 

904 - 69 + 23 
2,713 +355 + 235 

53,221 +296 +1,864 
17,057 + 15 +1,157 
3,826 +832 + 847 

11,168 +625 + 909 
1,275 - 32 + 77 
873 -278 + 88 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
atnd U. S. Government accounts, during week 31,576 Digitized for FRASER 
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8.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, September 17. 1952 
Total 
All 

Districts 

F e d e r a 1 R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas 
San 

Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

76,019 3,415 23,836 2,960 
36,505 1,665 12,583 1,471 
21,516 1,030 8,336 837 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

233 2 152 2 
1,223 10 979 39 

132 4 30 2 
64o 22 250 29 

5,866 269 776 145 
865 50 570 12 

6,591 309 1,697 433 
31,928 1,461 8,701 1,121 
2,785 86 737 62 
3,072 163 437 89 
5,965 193 1,512 147 

20,106 1,019 6,015 823 
7,586 289 2,552 368 

15,441 592 5,793 547 
904 61 204 46 

2,713 102 157 140 
1,418 88 555 54 

53,221 2,702 18,018 2,286 

17,057 557 2,838 436 
3,826 173 1,236 147 
11,168 335 3,297 452 
1,275 33 1,027 15 
873 7 355 24 

2,009 74 1,128 42 
7,066 377 2,646 345 

31,576 1,096 13,605 1,085 
i.e., before deduction of vatt 

(In millions of dollars) 

5,385 3,146 2,853 
2,440 1,281 1,132 
1,446 591 647 

22 
34 

11 
66 

436 
68 
403 

2,436 
196 
341 
510 

1,389 
509 

969 
89 

162 
80 

3,741 
1,449 
263 
566 
8 
70 
61 
527 

2 
6 

14 
64 

254 
11 
355 

1,620 
241 
175 
266 
938 
245 

569 
79 
203 
55 

2,388 
630 
177 
516 
7 
36 
35 

263 

2 
12 

15 
27 
92 
8 

349 
1,461 
136 
257 
349 
719 
260 
551 
48 
248 
58 

2,105 
556 
138 
657 

9 
22 
42 

229 

1,852 1,103 1,026 

10,599 2,500 1,368 3,111 3,033 13,813 
3,949 1,280 646 1,293 1,629 7,136 
2,625 682 347 831 1,104 3,040 

4l 3 __ 1 6 
91 8 2 7 12 23 

24 5 2 8 10 7 
59 14 7 17 57 28 
501 260 123 176 121 2,713 
51 12 6 11 5 61 

629 312 168 253 336 1,347 
5,591 1,019 570 1,498 1,233 5,217 
493 113 37 286 170 228 
6o4 154 62 239 167 384 

1,164 151 114 269 182 1,108 
3,330 601 357 704 714 3,497 
1,059 201 152 320 171 1,460 

2,269 472 253 627 606 2,193 
108 33 14 39 42 l4l 

357 138 87 353 490 276 
89 31 18 52 78 260 

6,984 1,550 844 2,255 2,430 7,918 
2,8l4 490 249 461 481 6,096 
728 132 97 156 127 452 

1,826 679 383 973 856 628 
45 2 4 2 10 113 
82 71 25 45 21 115 
109 33 25 38 38 384 
834 217 113 252 286 977 

4,083 879 583 1,161 1,079 4,024 
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