CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended September 17: Increases of \$586 million in loans, \$298 million in holdings of Treasury bills, \$572 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, \$296 million in demand deposits adjusted, \$832 million in United States Government deposits, and \$625 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of \$278 million in borrowings.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in all districts and a total of \$281 million at all reporting member banks; the principal increases were \$118 million in New York City, \$45 million in the San Francisco District, \$22 million in the Chicago District, and \$21 million in the St. Louis District. Changes according to industry are available in another press release. Loans to banks increased \$279 million. "Other loans" increased \$36 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills increased \$111 million in New York City, \$62 million in Chicago, \$36 million in the San Francisco District, \$27 million in the Richmond District, and by smaller amounts in all but two of the other districts. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness, of Treasury notes, and of United States Government bonds decreased \$78 million, \$28 million, and \$50 million, respectively.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$422 million in the New York District, \$45 million in the Kansas City District, and \$31 million in the Boston District, and decreased \$160 million in the Chicago District. United States Government deposits increased in all districts and demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased in all but one district.

Borrowings decreased \$185 million in New York City, \$68 million in the Chicago District, and \$56 million in the Philadelphia District, but they increased \$57 million in the San Francisco District.

Λ	Sept.	Increase or decrease since			
	17, 1952	Sept. 10, 1952	Sept. 19 1951		
ASSETS	(In m	illions of dollars)			
Loans and investments - total	76,019	+716	+4,415		
Loans - net	36 ,5 05	+586			
Loans - gross	37,066		+3,059		
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	21,516		+1,578		
Loans to brokers and dealers			/ / -		
for purchasing or carrying:					
U. S. Government obligations	233	- 31	- 119		
Other securities	1,223	+ 24	+ 250		
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:	-,				
U. S. Government obligations	132	+ 1	+ 2		
Other securities	640	- 11	+ 70		
Real estate loans	5,866	+ 7	+ 271		
Loans to banks	865	+279	+ 339		
Other loans	6,591	+ 36	+ 668		
J. S. Government securities - total	31,928	+142	+ 595		
Treasury bills	2,785	+298	- 177		
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,072	- 78	+ 534		
Treasury notes	5,965		- 672		
U. S. bonds	20,106	- 50	+ 910		
ther securities	7,586		+ 859		
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,441	+572			
Cash in vault	904	+512 - 69			
Balances with domestic banks	-	-	+ 23		
LIABILITIES	2,713	+355	+ 235		
Demand deposits adjusted	52 221	+296	. 1 861		
Time deposits except Government	53,221 17,057	+ 15	+1,864		
J. S. Government deposits	3,826	+ 15 +832	+1,157		
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	11,168	+632 +625	+ 847		
Foreign banks		-	+ 909		
Borrowings	1,275 873	- 32 -278	+ 77 + 88		

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank

and U. S. Government accounts, during week

31,576

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILE	ILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, September 17, 1952 Federal Reserve District												
	All Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve	7		Chicago	St.	Minne- apolis	Kansas	Dallas	San Franciso
ASSETS					•		ns of do						
Loans and investments - total	76,019	3 , 415	23,836	2,960	5,385	3,146	2,853	10,599	2,500		3,111	3,033	13,813
Loans - net#	36,505	1,665	12,583	1,471	2,440	1,281	1,132	3,949	1,280	646	1,293	1,629	7,136
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans	21,516	1,030	8,336	837	1,446	591	647	2,625	682	347	831	1,104	3,040
Loans to brokers and dealers for	-	-											
purchasing or carrying:													
U. S. Government obligations	233	2	152	2	22	2	2	41	3		1		6
Other securities	1,223	10	979	3 9	34	6	12	91	8	2	7	12	23
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:	-							•			•		
U. S. Government obligations	132	14	3 0	2	11	14	15	24	5		8	10	7
Other securities	640	22	250	29	66	64	27	59	14	•	17	57	28
Real estate loans	5,866	269	776	145	436	254	92	501	26 0		176	121	2,713
Loans to banks	865	50	570	12	6 8	11	. 8	51	12	4	11	5	61
Other loans	6,591	309	1,697	433	403	3 55	349	629	312		253	336	1,347
U. S. Government securities - total	31,928	1,461	8,701		2,436	1,620	1,461	5,591	1,019		1,498	1,233	5,217
Treasury bills	2,785	86	737	62	196	241	136	493	113		286	170	228
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,072	163	437	89	341	175	257	604	154	_	239	167	384
Treasury notes	5 , 965	193	1,512		510	266	349	1,164	151		269	182	1,108
U. S. bonds	20,106	1,019	6,015		1,389	938	719	3,330	601		704	714	3,497
Other securities	7,586	289	2,552	36 8	509	245	2 60	1,059	201	-	320	171	1,460
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,441	59 2	5,793	547	969	569	551	2,269	472	- :	627	606	2,193
Cash in vault	904	61	204		89	79	48	108	33		39	42	141
Balances with domestic banks	2,713	102	157		162	203	248	357	138		353	490	276
Other assets - net	1,418	88	555	54	80	55	58	89	31	18	52	78	260
LIABILITIES												_	_
Demand deposits adjusted	53,221	2,702	18,018	2,286	3,741	2 ,3 88	2,105	6,984	1,550		2,255	2,430	7,918
Time deposits except Govt.	17,057	557	2,838		1,449	63 0	556	2,814	490	249	461	481	6,096
U. S. Government deposits	3,826	173	1,236		263	177	138	728	132		156	127	452
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks		335	3,297	452	566	516	657	1,826	679	383	973	856	
Foreign banks	1,275	33	1,027		8	7	9	45	2	: 4	2	10	_
Borrowings	873	7	355		70	36	22	82	71	. 25	45	21	
Other liabilities	2,009	74	1,128		61	• 35	42	109	33	25	3 8	3 8	
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	7,066	377	2,646		527	263	229	834	217	113	252	2 86	977
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	,,,,,,,	J, 1	-y - / -	• •			,						
Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank and U.S. Govt. accounts # Individual loan items are reported gros	31,576 s, i.e., b	1,096 efore de	13,605 duction	1,085 of vaul	1,852 uation r	1,103 eserves	1,026	4,083	879	583	1,161	1,079	4,024